totale de CENT CINQUANTE NEUF METRES QUATRE VINGT
TROIS CENTIMETRES (159 M 83 CMS), Du troisième côté, par
Rughoo Ramkhelawon, sur QUATRE VINGT ONZE METRES
QUARANTE CENTIMETRES (91 M 40 CMS) ; Et du quatrième et
dernier côté, par Jamortee Foolee, sur CENT SOIXANTE 
DIX HUIT METRES (178 M 00). Together with all buildings,
constructions and plantations erected and/or to be erected 
thereon and all dependencies and appurtenances thereof, 
generally whatsoever, without any exception or reservation, the
whole as morefully described in an Affidavit of prescription,

[...]

Number :- 1401430185):- On the first side, by a common road
THREE METRES AND SIXTY SIX (3 M 66) wide, separating the
aforesaid property from that of F.U.E.L Sugar Estate on TWENTY
TWO METRES (22 M 00) ; On the second side, partly by Vadivel
Veerasamy and partly by Loga Satien on a total length of ONE
HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN METRES AND FIFTY SIX (137 M
56) ; On the third side, by « Petit Bois Road » on TWENTY NINE
METRES AND SEVENTY (29 M 70) ; And on the fourth and last
side by another plot of land belonging already to the said Issack
Allbocus on ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN METRES AND THIRTY
(114 M 30) ; Together with all buildings, constructions and 
plantations erected and/or to be erected thereon and all 
dependencies and appurtenances thereof, generally whatsoever,
without any exception or reservation, the whole as morefully 
described in an Affidavit of prescription, solemnly affirmed before